1 29.09.21 en / 449A
Your Advantages
• High switching frequency and long life
• With heat sink for DIN rail mounting
• Silent vibration and shock resistance
• Providing outstanding EMC properties
Features
• Three Phase AC solid-state contactor

    2 2-poles
    3 3-poles
Ordering example for variants
PI 9260.93 /1 0 0 /06   AC 48 ...480 V   3 x AC 20 A  DC 10 ... 32 V
     Control voltage
     Load current
     Load voltage
     With heat sink 0.75 K/W
     Without temperature protection
     Switching at zero crossing
     With high I2t-value > 6600 A2s
     3-poles
     Type
Further variants
PI9260.92/200/06 AC 48 ... 480V 2 x AC 30 A AC 100 ... 230 V
Article number:  0067688
Load current AC-51:  2 x 30 A
Load current AC-53a: 2 x 30 A
PI9260.93/000/06 AC 48 ... 480V 3 x AC 20 A AC 100 ... 230 V
Article number:  0067687
Load current AC-51:  3 x 20 A
Load current AC-53a: 3 x 12 A
PI9260.93/100/06 AC 48 ... 480V 3 x AC 20 A DC 10 ... 32 V
Article number:  0067686
Load current AC-51:  3 x 20 A
Load current AC-53a: 3 x 20 A
Other variants on request.
5 29.09.21 en / 449A
Input
Wire connection:
Control circuit:  60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
   AWG 26 - 14 Sol/Str
Load circuit:  75°C copper conductors only
   AWG 12 - 10 Sol /Str
   8 - 4 AWG Str
   1.8 Nm
Note:
In the user circuit a surge arrester R/CSPD (VZCA2/8) with min. 600 Vac,
50/60Hz, VPR=4000V, type 1 or 2 or 3 with a discharge current not less
than 3000 A has to be installed.
Control input 10-32 Vdc:
In the user circuit a surge arrester R/CSPD (VZCA2/8) with min. 50 Vdc,
50/60Hz, VPR=500V, type 1 or 2 or 3 with a discharge current not less
than 400 A has to be installed.
Control input 100-240 Vac:
In the user circuit a surge arrester R/CSPD (VZCA2/8) with min. 240 Vdc,
50/60Hz, VPR=2500V, Type 1 or 2 or 3 type 1 or 2 or 3 with a discharge
current not less than 2000 A has to be installed.
More remarks for UL-Listed devices:
For the use in applications with pollution class 2
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
UL-Data acc. to UL508
6 29.09.21 en / 449A
a)
Load
current (A)
3 Phase SSR Rating 20A/pole
Thermal resistance (K/W)
20 1.5 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.6
18 1.7 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.8
16 2.0 1.7 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9
14 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.3 1.1
12 2.8 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.3
10 3.5 3.2 2.8 2.4 2.1 1.7
8 - 4.1 3.6 3.2 2.7 2.3
6 - - - 4.4 3.8 3.2
4 - - - - - -
2 - - - - - -
20 30 40 50 60 70
Ambient temperature (°C )
b)